



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI 2024:JHHC:33326

W.P.(S). No. 3833 of 2013

(Sambhu Manjhi Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

03/ 19.01.2023 On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, by way of last indulgence, list this case two weeks.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal