



2024:JHHC:33326

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 3833 of 2013

Sambhu Manjhi Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand through the Principal Secretary,
Department of Home Affairs, Govt. of Jharkhand &
Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : None
For the Respondents : Mr. Deepak Kumar,
A.C. to S.C.(L&C)-III

17/18.07.2024 On the request of learned counsel for
the Respondents, put up this case after Four (04)
weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.