

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND ATRANCHI****W.P(S) No. 3833 of 2013**

Sambhu Manjhi S/o Nanddeo Manjhi resident of Village Pokhaha Khurd, Post Office Rajwadih, P.S. Sadar Daltonganj, District- Palamu, (Jharkhand) PIN 822118 at present Sweeper, Jharkhand Armed Police-8<sup>th</sup> Battalian, Lesliganj, Palamu, PO&PS-Lesliganj, Distt Palamu, Jharkhand State PIN-822118

..... Petitioner

**-Versus-**

1. State of Jharkhand through the Principal Secretary, Department of Home Affairs, Govt. of Jharkhand, Project Bhawan, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, H.E.C. Campus, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004

2. Shri Rajiv Kumar I.P.S., Director General and Inspector of Police, Jharkhand Police Headquarters, P.O. Dhurwa, Ranchi - 834004.

3. Shri Laxman Prasad Singh, I.P.S., Deputy Inspector General of Police, Jharkhand Armed Police, Raja Rani Kothi, P.O. Doranda, Ranchi-834002

4. The Commandant, Jharkhand Armed Police, 4<sup>th</sup> Battalian, Lesliganj, P.O.+P.S. Lesliganj, Distt Palamu, Jharkhand State

..... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Petitioner : None

For the State :Mr. Rahul Dev, AC to SC(L&amp;C)III

**Order No.18/Dated: 03.09.2024**

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner. However, learned counsel for the respondents is present.

2. It also appears that none had appeared on behalf of the petitioner on 18.07.2024 and even today i.e. on 03.09.2024.

3. Under the circumstances, this W.P(S) No.3833 of 2013 is dismissed for default.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**