



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

2024:JHHC:33326

W.P(S) No. 3833 of 2013

Sambhu Manjhi

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Ms. Anjana Kumari, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Deepak Kumar, AC to (L&C)-III

Order No.19/Dated: 8th May, 2026

1. Let the entire original record of departmental proceeding pertaining to the present case be produced by the learned State counsel on the next date of hearing.
2. List this matter on 13.05.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Dated:08.05.2026.
Sudhir